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Question # Question Reference (RFP #, PWS #, etc.) Question Answer
The transportation department rolled up both types of dispatches in the TE and
Does the Technical Exhibit (TE) differentiate between Transportation Motor Pool (TMP) pA . P P ypA P
1 , N A does not differentiate between the two types of dispatches. However the TE 1 M-
vehicles that are "permanently” vs. "daily" dispatches? R X .
S-T does provide associated workload and total number of dispatches.
oy Does the new Department of Public Works (DPW) Non-Tactical (NTV) fleet impact TMP and Yes, the DPW NTV fleet does impact TMP and maintenance. The associated
maintenance? workload is captured on TE 1 M-S-T-001.
Pinyon Canyon has five 25K gal underground fuel tanks. Materiel Management Section (MMS
v 4 g X g X R 8 ( ) Once the fuel request is submitted, the fuel is delivered directly to Pifion Canyon
3 orders fuel for them. Is fuel delivered directly through by commercial tankers or does DOL K
R Maneuver Site (PCMS) by the fuel vendor.
have to deliver?
If an offeror receives Evaluation Notices (ENs), can it be assumed the offeror's submission is . . e -
4 R R . Yes, if an offeror receives an EN, they are within the competitive range.
being considered (as 5 or 20% of the proposals submitted)?
Data input is currently conducted by the military. However, due to increase in
Is Ammunition Supply Point (ASP) management of Standard Army Ammunition System- P v . y o v . X i
5 L " workload and to ensure continuity is maintained, associated workload is provided
Modernization (SAAS-Mod) conducted by military? X Rk s
in TE 1 M-S-T-001. As a note, the contractor will not manage military personnel.
As identified in PWS section 2, A surge is defined as: The ability to rapidly
accelerate production to meet unplanned workload requirements due to a rapid
6 Please describe surge. Current activity in most seems light. What's the forecast? or abrupt escalation in military requirements with existing facilities and
equipment." The forecast of the surge is a hypothetical type question which the
Government will not answer.
IT support is provided by a Network Enterprise Center (NEC) representative
located within the Logistics Readiness Center (LRC) organization. The
maintenance department has a Government individual that pulls and compiles
7 What are the systems analyst contractor functions? data for Government information requirements from the SAMS system of record.
There is no requirement for a "systems" analyst contractor, only maintenance
type functions to support the maintenance data pulls. Additional information on
those specific functions are identified in the maintenance section of the PWS.
The Logistic Supply Service (LSS) is the current contract for Maintenance, Suppl
8 What's the difference between the LRC and the LSS? gistl UPP y Service ( . i u' K ' . u,f)p v N
and Transportation. The LRC is the new title which replaced the old title of "DOL.
The anticipated workload is provided within the TEs with an escalation factor
included. As this is a requirements type contract, additional workload will be
9 What is the workload forecast for 2017-18? ' u' I_ ! qul ype con " w Vf”
provided accordingly. Workload forecast for FY 17-18 are too hypothetical and
can not be answered with certainty.
10 When items get delivered, are the items shipped/delivered to the units or do the units pick When items are delivered, the Hazardous Material Control Center (HMCC) staff
items up? will coordinate with the units to arrange a time for the units to pick items up
1 Does the customer build their "stuff"/contingency stock within this facility or does the Material is issued to the customer and will take the material elsewhere for
customer take the material and build it elsewhere? construction.
No, this requirement is an 8(a) set aside and cannot be changed. If a requirement
has been accepted by the Small Business Administration (SBA) under the 8(a)
12 Will the Government consider making this opportunity open to all Small Business? Program, it must remain in the 8(a) Program unless the SBA agrees to its release in
accordance with Title 13 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR).
Para. 1.10.17 states: "The contractor shall appoint in writing a Publications Coordinator and [The Government will not provide a publications account. The awardee will need
alternate." Will the Government provide the Contactor a publications account? to appoint in writing the Publications Coordinator and alternate to ensure a point
13 PWS Sect C-1, Page 24, Para 1.10.17 of contact is available as part of ensuring the awardee's workforce is using most

current versions of applicable publications. The awardee will have access to
publications.
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This paragraph appears to be outdated, as printed technical references are now available in
electronic formats. Please clarify the requirement in this paragraph for the Contractor to

The subject paragraph does not identify the need to maintain a PRINTED technical

14 PWS Sect C-5, Page 26, Para 5.11.5 L X R R reference library. However, paragraph 5.11.5 has been updated to remove the
maintain a printed technical reference library. : " " . I
requirement to "ESTABLISH" a technical reference library.
Please clarify requirement in this paragraph to provide customers publication/tech manual
identification numbers, as indexes of publications and technical manuals are widely available . . . .
L R R L The requirement of paragraph 5.11.5.2 is to provide assistance to customers,
15 PWS Sect C-5, Page 27, Para 5.11.5.2 on Army Publications websites, such as the Army Electronic Publications and Forms and the WHEN REQUESTED
Logistics Support Activity (LOGSA) Electronic Technical Manual (ETM) websites. ’
The requirement to post paper changes to publications seems to be outdated, as changes are [Although in most instances publications are in an electronic data base the Army
available electronically from publications websites. Please clarify this requirement. Electronic Publications and Forms and the Logistics Support Activity (LOGSA)

16 PWS Sect C-5, Page 27, Para 5.11.5.3 Electronic Technical Manual (ETM) websites, there are some instances where a
certain publication may only be available in hard paper form. Those publications
need to be posted as required.

Para. 5.16.4 states that "The contractor shall transmit the TK4, Bill of Lading within one

business day and perform daily and monthly backups and archives for AMS." Please clarify The requirement to transmit the TK4, Bill of Lading within one business day and
17 PWS Sect C-5, Page 30, Para 5.16.4 this requirement, since shipping receipts are processed in the Cargo Movement System perform daily and monthly backups and archives for AMS has been removed from

(CMOS). TK4 Bill of Lading (BL) Shipments are no longer supported in the Automated Manifest |the PWS.

System (AMS) because it is obsolete.

Are offeror's permitted to include a cover page in all PDF/Word files, for example the Business [Offerors need to follow the Section L instructions for each identified requirement,

Systems, Att. 0010, Assumptions, etc.? For example; Section L.5.1.7 Business Systems Information, does not have a page

18 section L limit. However, Section L.5.2.1.1, the Staffing and Management Plan (SMP) has a
Page Limit of 9 Pages but as noted in Section L.5.2.1.1(a)(3)(i) the page limit
excludes cover page, table of contents, and glossary of abbreviations and
acronyms .

There are 7 workload factors under Container Ops and all 7 are repeated identically in Rail The seven workload factors identified in the Container Operations PWS 5.28 were

19 TE 1 M-S-T; Container Operations PWS 5.28  |Operations workload factors. Question: is there other workload for Rail Operations to replace |inadvertently included/copied. However the FLC1 hours were updated to reflect

and Rail Operations PWS 5.29

the 7 repeated from Container Operations?

in the Rail Operations and TE 1 M-S-T was updated accordingly.






